LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2020 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 1/4 Rev. 01/24/22
SPEC.1099.A.0421
Catalog #: Project:
Date: Type:Prepared By:
Scottsdale® SCM SE
Car Wash Series

Weight lbs(kg) 17.5 (7.9)
QUICK LINKS
Ordering Guide Performance Photometrics Dimensions
IP66
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2020 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 2/4 Rev. 01/24/22
SPEC.1099.A.0421
Type:
Scottsdale® Car Wash Series
ORDERING GUIDE Back to Quick Links
Prefix Mounting Source Light Package Distribution Voltage Driver Color Temp Finish Special Environment
SCM - Car Wash
Series
Blank - Canopy LED 8L - 8,000
13L - 13,000
15L - 15,000
20L - 20,000
SC - Standard
Symmetric
UNV - 120 - 277V
HV - 347-480V
DIM - Standard 0-10V 50 - 5000K
40 - 4000K
30 - 3000K
WHT - White SE - CAR WASH SPECIAL
ENVIRONMENT pendant mounted.
For surface mounting order accessory
box below.
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: SCM   LED   13L   SC   UNV   DIM   50   WHT SE
Description Part Number
Car Wash Surface Mount Aluminum Box White 763340WHT
Accessory Ordering Information
PERFORMANCE Back to Quick Links
ELECTRICAL DATA - Current Draw AMPS*
Lumen
Level Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V 480V
8L 56 0.47 0.27 0.23 0.20 0.16 0.12
13L 86 0.72 0.41 0.36 0.31 0.25 0.18
15L 111 0.93 0.53 0.46 0.40 0.32 0.23
20L 147 1.23 0.71 0.61 0.53 0.42 0.31
FOOTNOTES:
1 -  Lumen maintenance values at 25˚C are calculated per TM-21 based on LM-80 data and in-situ luminaire testing.
2 -  In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Projected Values represent interpolated value based on time durations that are within six times (6X) the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration (in hours)
for the device under testing (DUT) i.e. the packaged LED chip).
3 - Lumen maintenance values at 25°C are calculated per TM-21 based on LM-80 data and in-situ testing times the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration for the device under testing
RECOMMENDED LUMEN MAINTENANCE - SCM 20L1
Ambient
Temperature Initial2 25K hrs.2 50K hrs.2 75K hrs.3 100K hrs.3
25 100% 95% 90% 85% 80%
30 100% 95% 89% 84% 79%
35 100% 94% 89% 83% 78%
40 100% 94% 88% 83% 77%
45 100% 94% 87% 82% 76%
50 100% 93% 87% 81% 75%
*LEDs are frequently updated therefore values are nominal.
*Electrical data at 25°C (77°F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%.
DELIVERED LUMENS*
Lumen Level Distribution
3000K 4000K 5000K
Avg. WattageDelivered
Lumens Efficacy BUG Rating Delivered
Lumens Efficacy BUG Rating Delivered
Lumens Efficacy BUG Rating
8L SC 7010 125 B2-U0-G1 7983 145 B3-U0-G1 7983 145 B3-U0-G1 56
13L SC 11758 137 B3-U0-G1 13039 153 B3-U0-G1 13039 153 B3-U0-G1 86
15L SC 13927 125 B3-U0-G1 15630 141 B3-U0-G1 15630 141 B3-U0-G1 111
20L SC 17968 122 B4-U0-G1 19989 137 B4-U0-G2 19989 137 B4-U0-G2 147
Standard finish is white (WHT), black (BLK) and bronze (BRZ) are also available.
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2020 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 3/4 Rev. 01/24/22
SPEC.1099.A.0421
Type:
Scottsdale® Car Wash Series
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS Back to Quick Links
Back to Quick LinksPHOTOMETRICS
Wide Distribution